Effective Date
Agreement Date

NAME OF PROJECT: STANDBY POWER IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON
CONTRACTOR: RED FERN ELECTRIC, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Order No.

1
: 10/25/2022
: 10/25/2022

Project No. 127-C1-066

ITEM UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
DELETIONS:
2 |Well #8 — Furnish & Install Diesel Standby Engine
Generator , Generator Pad/Foundation, Concrete
Pad, Conduit Conductors, Fittings, Supports,
Controls and Site Work as indicated on the
Drawings and Specifications -1 L.S. $56,200.00( -$56,200.00
3 |Well #10 - City will be responsible for all fuel and
400 gallon tank -1 L.S. $2,000.00] -$2,000.00
4 |Well #12- City will be responsible for all fuel and
400 gallon tank -1 L.S. $2,000.00] -$2,000.00
5 |Well #16 — Furnish & Install Diesel Standby Engine
Generator , Generator Pad/Foundation, Concrete
Pad, Conduit Conductors, Fittings, Supports,
Controls and Site Work as indicated on the
Drawings and Specifications -1 L.S. $67,500.00{ -$67,500.00
6 |Well #18- City will be responsible for all fuel and
400 gallon tank -1 L.S. $2,000.00] -$2,000.00
7 |Well #19 — Furnish & Install Diesel Standby Engine
Generator , Generator Pad/Foundation, Concrete
Pad, Conduit Conductors, Fittings, Supports,
Controls and Site Work as indicated on the
Drawings and Specifications -1 L.S. $67,500.00 -$67,500.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE -$197,200.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changes requested by the Owner, due to budgetary constraints.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $396,700.00
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: -$197,200.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $199,500.00




Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.
Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: , RED FERN ELECTRIC, LLC

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




